RE7T—-2018FE EFEMREFR (3,4Q-5E%)

HRENICHT, HRIZECOFZETHRUTOEIH, SEEFETRU TZEL, RENICHT. BRIIZOFECHRBLTVEIN . SERFETRU TS W,
Are you satisfied with this class overall?
OEES |EI= N % 43.5% 41.0% 11.9% 1.9@(0
1[5 (+9®BLTL3) / (Very Satisfied) 143] 43.5%
2 4 135 41.0%
3 3 39 11.9% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
(0)
4 - - - 2 > 1.5% B5 (+2®ERELTWVS) / (Very Satisfied) @4 3 2 Bl (2GERLTULRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied)
5|11 (£CERBLTUVRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 7 2.1%
329
>IN\ A% &LSGeh TR LD S5\ LG A CTRIEBRUELD o
2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for
the class?
— — 30.6% 52.8% 16.7%
EIEES |(BE N %
1|&<GRAT/ T read it carefully 99 30.6%
2| B UsEAR) 1 read part of it 171 52 8% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
3| FofeFER ML/ 1 did not read it at all >4 16.7% B <A/ T read it carefully BUERATR/ I read part of it B #Fofz<FE RN M/ 1 did not read it at all
324
3 COEHETEDIEE ORkiEZ BRRICRRIELELIZH COBETEDIRE DR EEBECBIELELED .
What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?
EEES |(EFE N % 20.2% 54.9% 14.4% 8.3%
1{AA 66 20.2%
2|AELE/ A or better 179 >4.9% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
3|BLLL/ B or better 47 14.4% ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ °
BATAEIS TENIELLY Not worse than BAA BALLE/ A or better
4 failing the course 27 8.3%
9 B L/ B or better BETHEE TENIELLY Not worse than failing the course
5 ELSEZ TN D12/ T did not think about 7 5 19
the grade 70 B EICEZTLRNOM;/ T did not think about the grade
326
KB (BB RINIGRECEMRNICEDHEFEULD. (FEBPLAR-. REREDGS. SRREACEARMCEDIBHFELIED o

FMEFEZZDV)
4 Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including

preparing and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and
. 30.8% 44.9% 7.7%0.9%  15.7%
doing research)?
P N %
1| TEED/ Agree 100 30.8% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2|FHH TEFES/ Somewhat Agree 146 44.9%
3|HFENHTIEESIRLY Somewhat Disagree 25 7.7% E&HTIEES3/ Agree B FHH CldF3/ Somewhat Agree HEDHTIEESRRLY Somewhat Disagree
4|3 TIEFESRLY Disagree 3 0.9% . _
. . o . .
5|s228(3h o/ No assignment required 51 15.7% HTFF5MLY Disagree W ERE(321/ No assignment required
325

B (ERENISERE(OV TR ERF B LS O B 1B 9 F B R (EEN<KB LT U
e (FEZLLR-N HEREDTS. ANNEZED)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a
typical week?

¥ EEEF R S 0 s R 1A T F BB R EN<BLTUR .

15.4% 28.9% 28.6% 15.7% 5.8% |4.0ecge
B N %
1{053/ 0 50 15.4%
2|3093KiE/ 0 to 30 mins 94 28.9%
3|3093 £~ 1B5RR5E%, 30 mins to 1 hour 93l 28.6% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40% 50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
4 1H§FEﬁJ%{J:NZE§FEIﬁ§E?ﬁ/ 1 to 2 hours 51 15.7% m0%)/ 0 B30%355/ 0 to 30 mins
Z ggz;zgﬁizzszgi2;23?034?;:5 12 j:ﬁjjz 309 E~1ERI5K/ 30 mins to 1 hour 1L~ 2B/ 1 to 2 hours
7| 4B5RA_E ~ 5BSRIEE/ 4 to 5 hours 5 0.6% B 28I~ 3BFRIARIE/2 to 3 hours 0 30FEL _E~4RFRIZRE/ 3 to 4 hours
8|55 LA £/ more than 5 hours 3 0.9% W 485 R~ SEFREIRTE/ 4 to 5 hours W 5B5RILL L/ more than 5 hours

325
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RERZFCETHFEEN., BETIHBIAICOVWTRAND, BXD. MsELIEDI 2788
FECUFELITD

Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics?

IR N %
1| TIEFES/ Agree 82 25.4%
2|FHH TIEFES/ Somewhat Agree 170 52.6%
3|&HFEDHTIFFESIRLY Somewhat Disagree 56 17.3%
4|3 TIEFESRLY Disagree 15 4.6%
323

fBDF A EDGHEWEZEDL T ANy A E(FERAY (CERDFEHELIEN
7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?

EEES |EFE N %
1| TIEFES/ Agree 67 20.6%
2|FHH TEFES/ Somewhat Agree 102 31.3%
3|dFENHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 34 10.4%
4|&HTIFFES1LY Disagree 5 1.5%
AN 7-\ N\ = H
5 W 473'37‘/ No collaborative work 118 36.2%
and/or discussion.
326
COIEEZBLU T, DB BDITEICRRERZ(EUEBVETH. (HTETFDIEDIATE
ER)
8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes
through this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)
X/\—t> NI 1 ON#ZRIEBOSEELTEHULTVET,
EPS N %
FIUVENGE - FEEN B DOV (BBEHNZSED) »
1|/ Got new knowledge and skill (including 299 90.9%
language skill).
2 |[fRIBERNS(CDLVE, / Got ethical viewpoint. 69 21.0%
B TRNED, #58LIENT 3L, /
3|Learned how to do research on and/or to 111 33.7%
study the related topics.
EZPBDOTEDBBMI DV TRIBHICE X DLIIC
722z, / Learned how to think logically 0
4 about the reasons of thoughts and/or 70 21.3%
things.
SHEIRY(C I Sl
o |ETEBY( %%&L&)&b( 1321z, / Learned -8 8.5
how to act in a structured way.
= i ol(Wx\s) el
6 Bo0RRZXRIAI 2L de.r / Learned -8 8.50%
how to express your own idea.
HIBMOVWHMEELERZMT DL
7|7z, / Learned how to exchange ideas with 47 14.3%
others.
FRIOEZZEMBEEORERICHHEI T DL
ofz. / Became more flexible to 0
8 collaborate with people who have 20 6.1%
different ideas.
Z/VDOREEN DO TEPRINEEZPDEITELSIC
9|73ofz. / Learned how to persevere even in 24 7.3%
a difficult situation.
EMFWPI I -TOHTE I OEEN ZEBHCRT
10|93 &3[Rz, / Learned how to play your 24 7.3%
own role positively in a group.
A\\DEE: :_,I\g WA Co
11 HER R RERE ?M'CE' %Jza“écb( Bofz. / 20 21.3%
Become conscious of social problems.
- BAWARANS \WwhHRIC= =
12 Mt : ,;4?1&‘9’] RRE%E T ORYIACBVTKIE 1 0.3%
L\ (BR3EER) ./ Other
T R AN A e . .
13 t((t_'fﬂﬁgbbﬂb")to/ Nothing changed in 6 1.8%
particular.

Xt

=)

= FEMRIEFR (3,4Q-

BETDFIRCOVWTIANED, BRD, WIBLIEDI DL ZSAZEICLELIT

25.4% 52.6% 17.3%

4.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
BHTIEFFS/ Agree B o ClEFE S/ Somewhat Agree
HFEDH TEFSRLY Somewhat Disagree HTEFSRLY Disagree
DFAEEDREMEZELT 1 Y3 E(FEBAYCERDMEH FUTH
20.6% 31.3% 10.4% 1.506 36.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
BHTEFFES/ Agree B o ClEFES/ Somewhat Agree

HEDHTIFFES7RLY Somewhat Disagree HTEFSRLY Disagree

m #2312/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.

COIREZBUT, HREBEOITEPRERFEMLLERVEIN. (HTRERFIEOINTHER)

0%
FUVENEE - BEEN' B LDV (FBFEH%EED) -/ Got new
knowledge and skill (including language skill).

HIEEINEI(C DLz, / Got ethical viewpoint.

B2 THRANED, #58UIhd24L5(Cof. / Learned how to do
research on and/or to study the related topics.

ZZPBNEDIRIMDOVWTHIBHICE X 2L, / Learned
how to think logically about the reasons of thoughts::-

STEIM (Y EZEDHD LS. / Learned how to act in a
structured way.

BO0RRZRIRIBLIICBoM. / Learned how to express
your own idea.

HBDBEMONWUIE LR R 2T DL5(C7ofz, / Learned how
to exchange ideas with others.

EidocE 27D DME L RIRCHRE I DL/, / Became
more flexible to collaborate with people who have:---

ZDOREENGD O THPLINELZPLDXIFE L0, / Learned
how to persevere even in a difficult situation.

EROT I —-TOR TED OEEN BRI CRIET L3RI, /
Learned how to play your own role positively in a group.

HERRREICDOVWTERT B4L5(01 o, / Become conscious
of social problems.

Z0fh : BANRATZ FTORYIRCBVTZEL (BAEER) ./

Other

LB ZEDSRN . / Nothing changed in particular.

IS
BleEr EEE  |EE%
E-fR_3,4Q_E%E 1842 331 18.0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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12 CORERZ I TOBEEICHRE PRIV TSR TEMEL TZEW.  ZEARMICDONT
EIE=S N %
1[+EEL TV 118 46.3%
2 95 37.3%
3 34 13.3%
4 1 0.4%
5|&GEHRBL TN 7 2.7%
255
13 EEFmCOVT
P N %
1[+EEL TV 136 54.2%
2 70 27.9%
3 36 14.3%
4 2 0.8%
5|2CEELTLRL 7 2.8%
251
14 Wi-Fi O2RN0PIE(CONT
RS N %
1[+maEEL TV 78 31.0%
2 56 22.2%
3 51 20.2%
4 39 15.5%
5|2CHELTLRL 28 11.1%
252
15 JO021949-1C0W\T
[EP=S N %
1[+aEELTVS 111 44.6%
2 74 29.7%
3 43 17.3%
4 12 4.8%
5|2CGHELTLRL 9 3.6%
249
16 Z7)—=>1DW\WT
EP=S N %
1[+mEL TV 122 48.8%
2 71 28.4%
3 39 15.6%
4 8 3.2%
5|&GHERBULTLRL 10 4.0%
250
17 SEMAT (EWMIEFtE) (OWT
EIE=S N %
1[+EEL TV 97 40.8%
2 56 23.5%
3 68 28.6%
4 5 2.1%
5|2CERELTLRL 12 5.0%
238
18 DV DIIDWT
EIP=S N %
1[+EEL TV 99 41.6%
2 57 23.9%
3 64 26.9%
4 6 2.5%
5|2CHELTLRL 12 5.0%

238

Xt

xFEMREFR (3,4Q-58%)

COFFEZZ I TOVBRICEEPRIBICOVWT SR TIHImL TIZaW,  ZFEMICDOVT

46.3% 37.3% 13.3% o.
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
E+aimEL TV ] BEGHELTLRN
BER®ICOWVT
54.2% 27.9% 14.3% o.
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B+aiEEL TV m B E£EEL TRV
Wi-Fi DRI DNT
31.0% 22.2% 20.2% 15.5% 11.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B+EELTVS 5| B 2EEL TRV
JO>19459-Co\WT
44.6% 29.7% 17.3% 4.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B+EELTVS m BE2GEELTULRN
A=V T
48.8% 28.4% 15.6% 3.29%4.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B+aoEEeELTuLd o BE2CERELTULRN
EENAT (EYIRFHE) (OWT
40.8% 23.5% 28.6% 2.1965.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Bt+amELTVS m BEGHRBLTLRL
DV DIZDWT
41.6% 23.9% 26.9% 2.5%5.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B+aiEeEl TV m BE£EEL TRV
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HEMICHT, HRIFIOZETHREL TVEIH. SERRETRL TIZEW,
Are you satisfied with this class overall?

EEES |(EF N %
1|5 (2@ LTLS) / (Very Satisfied) 9 40.9%
2 4 10 45.5%
3 3 3 13.6%
4 2 0 0.0%
5|11 (£CERBLTUVRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 0 0.0%
22

>\ 2% LG A TRIEEFRUELID,
2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for
the class?

EEES |(EFE N %
1|&<GRAT/ T read it carefully 6 27.3%
2|V UsEATZ/ T read part of it 13 59.1%
3|Fofe{FEFR Mo/ 1 did not read it at all 3 13.6%
22
3 COIRETLDRRE DR EZ BRR(BIELELIN,
What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?
EEHES |(EF N %
11AA 4 18.2%
2|ALLE/ A or better 12 54.5%
3|BEl L/ B or better 4 18.2%
AR T T
4 %@b"ﬂyﬁfﬁn(i&b / Not worse than 5 5.1%
failing the course
CEZTLRNORE i i
5 ELSEZ TN D12/ T did not think about 0 0.0%
the grade
22

HEHERENIGREICEMRNCEDEHEUN. (FEBPLR-., REEEDGS.
ANMEEZSD)

4 Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including
preparing and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and

doing research)?

[EIR=3 N %
1|3 TIFFS/ Agree 7 33.3%
2|FHH TEFES/ Somewhat Agree 10 47.6%
3|(&HFEDHTIFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 2 9.5%
4|3 TIEFESRLY Disagree 0 0.0%
5[ER&E(E2Hofz/ No assignment required 2 9.5%
21

B (ERENISERE(OV TR ERF B LS O B 1B 9 F B R (EEN<KB LT U
e (FEZLLR-N HEREDTS. ANNEZED)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a
typical week?

RS N %
11093/ 0 4 18.2%
2|3043iE/ 0 to 30 mins 5 22.7%
3303 U E~1B5/RIZRE/ 30 mins to 1 hour 4 18.2%
4185 _E~ 265K/ 1 to 2 hours 5 22.7%
5| 285 Lk~ 30FfERNE/2 to 3 hours 1 4.5%
6 | 38FRIA _E~4BFRRE/ 3 to 4 hours 2 9.1%
7 |48k~ 5KFREIZR)E/ 4 to 5 hours 0 0.0%
8|5FRILL L/ more than 5 hours 1 4.5%

N
N

xFEMRIEFR (3,

)

-

4Q

HENICHT, HRIEFCOFETHEBLTOEIN . SEETRU TV,

40.9% 45.5% 13.6% 0.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B5 (+2®ERELTWVS) / (Very Satisfied) m4 3 2 Bl (2GERLTULRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied)
23\ Rz LGRATEIEBFRUELLN .
27.3% 59.1% 13.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

E LLEEATZ/ T read it carefully

CORETEDIEE OREZBRICERIELELED.

BAUFEA/ T read part of it

B ForeEGeFEmholz/ I did not read it at all

18.2% 54.5% 18.2% 9.1% 0.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
EAA B ALLE/ A or better
B L/ B or better BETHEE TENIELLY Not worse than failing the course
B ICEBZTWRNDI/ T did not think about the grade
SREICEAMCERDIEHELIN o
33.3% 47.6% 9.5% 0.0% 9.5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B HTEFSD/ Agree B FEHH CEFSD/ Somewhat Agree HFDH TIEFSRLY Somewhat Disagree

HTEFHRLY Disagree

B ZRRE(372hofz/ No assignment required

¥ EEEF R S 0 s R 1A T F BB R EN<BLTUR .

18.2% 22.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

m07/ 0

307U E~ 165K/ 30 mins to 1 hour
B 28I~ 3BFRIARIE/2 to 3 hours
W 48R~ SBFRERIE/ 4 to 5 hours

18.2% 22.7% 4.5%| 9.1% 0.085%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ 30493K#/ 0 to 30 mins

1BFREILL _E~ 205K/ 1 to 2 hours
0 30FEL _E~4RFRIZRE/ 3 to 4 hours
B 5BERILL_E/ more than 5 hours
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RERZFCETHFEEN., BETIHBIAICOVWTRAND, BXD. MsELIEDI 2788
FECUFELITD

Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics?

IR N %
1| TIEFES/ Agree 5 23.8%
2|FHH TIEFES/ Somewhat Agree 15 71.4%
3|&HFEDHTIFFESIRLY Somewhat Disagree 1 4.8%
4|3 TIEFESRLY Disagree 0 0.0%
21

fBDF A EDGHEWEZEDL T ANy A E(FERAY (CERDFEHELIEN
7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?

EEES |EFE N %
1| TIEFES/ Agree 9 40.9%
2|FHH TEFES/ Somewhat Agree 5 22.7%
3|(&HFEDHTIFFESILY Somewhat Disagree 6 27.3%
4|&HTIFFES1LY Disagree 0 0.0%
AN 7-\ N\ = H
5 =& &73'37_/ No collaborative work 5 5.1%
and/or discussion.
22
COIREZIBUT. HRIZBBOITHPTRREFZLUZERBVETH. (HTIEZEDIRTZ

ER)

8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes
through this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)
xN\—t> MR 1 ONEZZIEEODBELTERULTVET,

EPS N %

UV - $RRENB(COVe (BBEHZED)
/ Got new knowledge and skill (including 20
language skill).

(=Y

90.9%

2 |[fRIBERNS(CDLVE, / Got ethical viewpoint. 3 13.6%

B TRANED, f8Uh 3 3Lk, /
3|Learned how to do research on and/or to 8
study the related topics.

36.4%

EZPBDOTEDBBMI DV TRIBHICE X DLIIC
722z, / Learned how to think logically
about the reasons of thoughts and/or
things.

8 36.4%

ST (Y B2 EDHB LR, / Learned

0,
how to act in a structured way. 4.5%

Bo0ERAXRIBIBLSCH-E, / Learned

. 6 27.3%
how to express your own idea.

HDBROVWTIE LR R 2T LI
7|7z, / Learned how to exchange ideas with 7
others.

31.8%

FRIOEZZEMBEEORERICHHEI T DL
#ofc. / Became more flexible to
collaborate with people who have
different ideas.

8 36.4%

ZIDOREEN G > THPIRECLEPDZKIFELII(C
9|73ofz. / Learned how to persevere even in 2
a difficult situation.

9.1%

EEI I -TOHRTE D OEEN BB (CRIZ
10| 9 &3[R ofz, / Learned how to play your 10
own role positively in a group.

45.5%

11 HENBRERECOWTET 54500, / 4

. . 18.2%
Become conscious of social problems.

12 ZOfth 1 BERMRNEZ T ORYIRICEBENTZE 0

[0)
\ (BMHEER) ./ Other 0.0%

EIARIBEDBR Nz, / Nothing changed in

1 .
3 particular.

0 0.0%

Xt

&
\

EFEMREFR (3,4Q-E&A)

BEIBFIRICOOVTRNED BXD. BELID T BEESRIEECLELD .

23.8% 71.4%

4.8%0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

BHTIEFFS/ Agree

HFEDHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree HTFFS%LY/ Disagree

EDFLE L DBHEVEZET A ANy S 3> F (BRI (CERDIEA FUIT

40.9% 22.7% 27.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

BHTEFFES/ Agree B o ClEFES/ Somewhat Agree
HEDHTIFFES7RLY Somewhat Disagree HTEFSRLY Disagree

B #£(38h o2/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.

COEFEBLUT, HRIEEBSOITEPREREZEELEBVETN.
0%

(HTEFEDEDOIRTEIER)

FUVENEE - BEEN' B LDV (FBFEH%EED) -/ Got new
knowledge and skill (including language skill).

HIEEINEI(C DLz, / Got ethical viewpoint.

B2 THRANED, #58UIhd24L5(Cof. / Learned how to do
research on and/or to study the related topics.

ZZPBNEDIRIMDOVWTHIBHICE X 2L, / Learned
how to think logically about the reasons of thoughts::-

STEIM (Y EZEDHD LS. / Learned how to act in a
structured way.

BO0RRZRIRIBLIICBoM. / Learned how to express
your own idea.

HBIBEMONWTUE LR R 2T BL5(7ofz, / Learned how
to exchange ideas with others.

EidocE 27D DME L RIRCHRE I DL/, / Became
more flexible to collaborate with people who have:---

ZDOREENGD O THPLINELZPLDXIFE L0, / Learned
how to persevere even in a difficult situation.

EROT I —-TOR TED OEEN BRI CRIET L3RI, /
Learned how to play your own role positively in a group.

HERRREICDOVWTERT B4L5(01 o, / Become conscious
of social problems.

Zoft . EARNRASZ T ORYIRICEVWTZEL (BRER) o/
Other

EIABZEDBIR MO, / Nothing changed in particular.

IS
BleEr EEE  |EE%
E-f&_3,4Q_/EH 221 22 10.0%

90%

B £ ClEFS/ Somewhat Agree

90%

100%

O.{% 9.1%

100%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Xt

12 CORERZ I TOBEEICHRE PRIV TSR TEMEL TZEW.  ZEARMICDONT
EIE=Y N %
1[+EEL TV 2 20.0%
2 4 40.0%
3 2 20.0%
4 0 0.0%
5|2 CERBLTLRL 2 20.0%
13 EEFmCOVT
P N %
1[+EEL TV 2 20.0%
2 4 40.0%
3 1 10.0%
4 1 10.0%
5|2GHERLTLRL 2 20.0%
14 Wi-Fi O2RN0PIE(CONT
RS N %
1[+DmELTVS 1 10.0%
2 0 0.0%
3 2 20.0%
4 2 20.0%
5|2GHERLTLRL 5 50.0%
15 JO021949-1C0W\T
[EP=S N %
1[+aEELTVS 2 20.0%
2 4 40.0%
3 1 10.0%
4 1 10.0%
5|2CGHELTLRL 2 20.0%
16 Z7)—=>1DW\WT
EP=S N %
1[+mEL TV 2 20.0%
2 3 30.0%
3 2 20.0%
4 1 10.0%
5|&GHERBULTLRL 2 20.0%
17 SEMAT (EWMIEFtE) (OWT
EIE=Y N %
1[+EEL TV 1 10.0%
2 4 40.0%
3 2 20.0%
4 1 10.0%
5|2CERELTLRL 2 20.0%
18 DV DIIDWT
EIP=S N %
1[+EEL TV 1 10.0%
2 3 30.0%
3 4 40.0%
4 0 0.0%
5|2GHRLTLRL 2 20.0%

CORFEEZ T TVBIF(CEREPIRIZ(COVWTSERBETEML T2,

EFEMREFR (3,4Q

&
\

)

ZEE=ABICDONT

20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0%
0% 10% 20% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
B+iEELTULS B E£GEELTUORV
BEEICOVT
20.0% 40.0% 10.0% 10.0% 20.0%
0% 10% 20% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
B+oEELTVS B ECGEHRELUTLRY
Wi-Fi @220 IE(DONT
10.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 50.0%
0% 10% 20% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
B+amELTVS B E2CERBLUTLRW
JO2179-1C0WT
20.0% 40.0% 10.0% 10.0% 20.0%
0% 10% 20% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
B+ameELTVS B E2CEELUTLRW
ADU=2(CDOWT
20.0% 20.0% 10.0% 20.0%
0% 10% 20% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
B+aoEEeELTuLd BE£GEELTUORN
SEMAS (EYEFEE) (OWVT
10.0% 20.0% 10.0% 20.0%
0% 10% 20% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
B+omELTVS B 2CEELTULRL
DV DIDOWT
10.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0%
0% 10% 20% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
B+omELTVS B 2GEHEL TR
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HEMICHT, HRIFIOZETHREL TVEIH. SERRETRL TIZEW,
Are you satisfied with this class overall?

EEES |(EF N %
1|5 (+9iEELTWS) / (Very Satisfied) 19 86.4%
2 4 3 13.6%
3 3 0 0.0%
4 2 0 0.0%
5|11 (£CERBLTUVRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 0 0.0%
22

>\ 2% LG A TRIEEFRUELID,
2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for
the class?

EEES |(EFE N %
1|&<GRAT/ T read it carefully 3 15.0%
2|V UsEATZ/ T read part of it 13 65.0%
3|Fofe{FEFR Mo/ 1 did not read it at all 4 20.0%
20
3 COIRETLDRRE DR EZ BRR(BIELELIN,
What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?
EEHES |(EF N %
1{AA 3 13.6%
2|ALLE/ A or better 14 63.6%
3|BEl L/ B or better 4 18.2%
34 - ‘ ’\E = . \
4 %@b"ﬂyﬁfén(;ﬂ, / Not worse than 1 450
failing the course
CEZTWRhOE i i
5 ELSEZ TN D12/ T did not think about 0 0.0%
the grade
22

HEHERENIGREICEMRNCEDEHEUN. (FEBPLR-., REEEDGS.
ANMEEZSD)

4 Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including
preparing and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and

doing research)?

[EIR=3 N %
1| TlEF3/ Agree 10 47.6%
2|FHH TEFES/ Somewhat Agree 9 42.9%
3|(&HFEDHTIFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 2 9.5%
4|3 TIEFESRLY Disagree 0 0.0%
5[ER&E(E2Hofz/ No assignment required 0 0.0%
21

B (ERENISERE(OV TR ERF B LS O B 1B 9 F B R (EEN<KB LT U
e (FEZLLR-N HEREDTS. ANNEZED)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a
typical week?

RS N %
11093/ 0 0 0.0%
2|3043iE/ 0 to 30 mins 4 18.2%
3303 U E~1B5/RIZRE/ 30 mins to 1 hour 7 31.8%
4| 1BFRIBL_E~28FRIRE/ 1 to 2 hours 8 36.4%
5| 285 Lk~ 30FfERNE/2 to 3 hours 1 4.5%
6 | 38FRIA _E~4BFRRE/ 3 to 4 hours 0 0.0%
7 |48k~ 5KFREIZR)E/ 4 to 5 hours 2 9.1%
8|58FfELL_E/ more than 5 hours 0 0.0%

N
N

HENICHT, HRIEFCOFETHEBLTOEIN . SEETRU TV,

\Y|

EFabRiEFR (3,4Q-32&8)
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RERZFCETHFEEN., BETIHBIAICOVWTRAND, BXD. MsELIEDI 2788
FECUFELITD
Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics?

fBDF A EDGHEWEZEDL T ANy A E(FERAY (CERDFEHELIEN
7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?

IR %
1| TIEFES/ Agree 6 28.6%
2|FHH TIEFES/ Somewhat Agree 13 61.9%
3|&HFEDHTIFFESIRLY Somewhat Disagree 1 4.8%
4|3 TIEFESRLY Disagree 1 4.8%
21

EIESS

%

HTFFED/ Agree

52.4%

Fh T[FFSD/ Somewhat Agree

38.1%

HFEDHTIFFESALY Somewhat Disagree

4.8%

HTIEFESRRLY Disagree

4.8%

#2372 horz/ No collaborative work
and/or discussion.

0.0%

CORFBUT, HRIEEBOTEIEERZEEUERVETD,

ESIN)

21

(HTEFFZEDINTZ

8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes
through this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)
xN\—t> MR 1 ONEZZIEEODBELTERULTVET,

E1ES
[ =]

%

(=Y

UV - $RRENB(COVe (BBEHZED)
/ Got new knowledge and skill (including
language skill).

20

90.9%

RIEENE(CDOLZ, / Got ethical viewpoint.

36.4%

B TRANED, f8Uh 3 3Lk, /
Learned how to do research on and/or to
study the related topics.

13

59.1%

EZPBDOTEDBBMI DV TRIBHICE X DLIIC
722z, / Learned how to think logically
about the reasons of thoughts and/or
things.

18.2%

SHEIM (YN SBZEDD LI, / Learned
how to act in a structured way.

0.0%

BONERZRIRIZLICRHoMk. / Learned
how to express your own idea.

13.6%

HDBROVWTIE LR R 2T LI
1. / Learned how to exchange ideas with
others.

4.5%

FRIOEZZEMBEEORERICHHEI T DL
#ofc. / Became more flexible to
collaborate with people who have
different ideas.

9.1%

Z/VDOREEN DO TEPRINEEZPDEITELSIC
iofz. / Learned how to persevere even in
a difficult situation.

18.2%

10

EEI I -TOHRTE D OEEN BB (CRIZ
I &30, / Learned how to play your
own role positively in a group.

31.8%

11

HENRERECOVWTER T LI, /
Become conscious of social problems.

4.5%

12

ZOfth 1 BERMRNEZ T ORYIRICEBENTZE
L\ (B/ES) ./ Other

0.0%

13

EIARIBEDBR Nz, / Nothing changed in
particular.

0.0%

Xt

EFEMRIEFR (3,4Q-3E

\Y|

5]
=

)

BETDFIRCOVWTIANED, BRD, WIBLIEDI DL ZSAZEICLELIT
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m #2312/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.

COEFEBLUT, HRIEEBSOITEPREREZEELEBVETN.

FUVENEE - BEEN' B LDV (FBFEH%EED) -/ Got new
knowledge and skill (including language skill).

HIEEINEI(C DLz, / Got ethical viewpoint.

B2 THRANED, #58UIhd24L5(Cof. / Learned how to do
research on and/or to study the related topics.

ZZPBNEDIRIMDOVWTHIBHICE X 2L, / Learned
how to think logically about the reasons of thoughts::-

STEIM (Y EZEDHD LS. / Learned how to act in a
structured way.

BO0RRZRIRIBLIICBoM. / Learned how to express
your own idea.

HBDBEMONWUIE LR R 2T DL5(C7ofz, / Learned how
to exchange ideas with others.

EidocE 27D DME L RIRCHRE I DL/, / Became
more flexible to collaborate with people who have:---

ZDOREENGD O THPLINELZPLDXIFE L0, / Learned
how to persevere even in a difficult situation.

EROT I —-TOR TED OEEN BRI CRIET L3RI, /
Learned how to play your own role positively in a group.

HERRREICDOVWTERT B4L5(01 o, / Become conscious
of social problems.

Z0fh : BANRATZ FTORYIRCBVTZEL (BAEER) ./

Other

LB ZEDSRN . / Nothing changed in particular.
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12 CORERZ I TOBEEICHRE PRIV TSR TEMEL TZEW.  ZEARMICDONT
EIF= N %
1[+EEL TV 11 91.7%
2 1 8.3%
3 0 0.0%
4 0 0.0%
5|&2GERBLTLRL 0 0.0%
12
13 EEFmCOVT
P N %
1|+9EELTLS 10 83.3%
2 1 8.3%
3 1 8.3%
4 0 0.0%
5|2GHERLTLRL 0 0.0%
12
14 Wi-Fi O2RN0PIE(CONT
RS N %
1[+DmELTVS 6 50.0%
2 1 8.3%
3 0 0.0%
4 1 8.3%
5|2GHERLTLRL 4 33.3%
12
15 JO021949-1C0W\T
[EP=S N %
1[+aEELTVS 10 83.3%
2 2 16.7%
3 0 0.0%
4 0 0.0%
5|2CGHELTLRL 0 0.0%
12
16 Z7)—=>1DW\WT
EP=S N %
1[+mEL TV 10 83.3%
2 2 16.7%
3 0 0.0%
4 0 0.0%
5|&GHERBULTLRL 0 0.0%
12
17 SEMAT (EWMIEFtE) (OWT
EIF= N %
1[+EEL TV 11| 100.0%
2 0 0.0%
3 0 0.0%
4 0 0.0%
5|2CERELTLRL 0 0.0%
11
18 DV DIIDWT
EIP=S N %
1[+EEL TV 10 90.9%
2 1 9.1%
3 0 0.0%
4 0 0.0%
5|2GHRLTLRL 0 0.0%
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